August 30, 2022

The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o'clock A.M. with Ty Rosburg, vice-chairman presiding. Members present were Heiden,

Rosburg, Skoog and Vogt. Members absent were Schultz.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

A discussion was made with Paul Assman, County Engineer, about an Iowa DOT Fed-Aid Agreement for L51 bridge replacement project. No Action was taken at this time.

The Board approved the hiring of Kasha Shear, Assistant Naturalist, in Conservation Department.

The Board approved the hiring of Bethene Hanks, Clinical Manager, in Public Health.

The Board approved a wage change for Kate Weston, LMSW Hospice Social Worker, in Public Health.

The Board recognized the resignation of Alyssa Willenborg, Clinical Manager, in Public Health.

The Board recognized the resignation of Michele Stover, Education and Quality Coordinator, in Public Health.

A discussion was made for abatement of taxes for Parcel 1312102006, lot adjacent to parsonage owned by First United

Methodist Church. No Action was taken at this time.

A motion was made by Vogt, seconded by Heiden to approve the following resolution:

RESOLUTION 2022-26 RESOLUTION TO PAY BACK INTER-FUND TEMPORARY OPERATION LOAN

WHEREAS, an inter-fund operating loan for One Hundred and One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-One and 49/100 Dollars (\$101,781.49) was made from the HCCMS Family Planning Fund #0040 to the General Basic Fund #0001 per resolution #2022-22 approved June 30, 2022, in accordance with Section 331:432 of the Code of Iowa.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CRAWFORD COUNTY, IOWA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The temporary loan of One Hundred and One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-One and 49/100 Dollars (\$101,781.49) is ordered to be transferred from the General Basic Fund #0001 back into the HCCMS Family Planning Fund #0040.

Section 2. The Auditor is directed to correct her books accordingly and to notify the Treasurer of this operating loan repayment, accompanying the notification with a copy of this resolution and the record of its adoption.

The above and foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Crawford County, Iowa on August 30, 2022.

Voting Aye: Heiden, Rosburg, Skoog and Vogt. Motion passed unanimously.

A discussion was made about the 10-hour, 4-day work week in the Courthouse. Sheri Neddermeyer, Crawford County Treasurer,

has offered this schedule to her employees since July and gave her input on how it is working.

On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 11:10 o'clock A.M.

Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o'clock P.M. preceding the next meeting.

County Auditor	Chairperson	